



Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 13-3944      **Version:** 1      **Name:**  
**Type:** Code Violations      **Status:** Passed  
**File created:** 2/8/2013      **In control:** Code Compliance Hearing  
**On agenda:** 4/3/2013      **Final action:** 4/23/2014

**Title:** Case # 12-1802  
Teresa A Cathey  
718 Thomas Street  
Sec. 58-61 Determination of levy charge  
Sec. 90-363 Certificate of Occupancy; Required  
Officer Bonnita Badgett  
Certified Service: 2-22-2013  
Initial Hearing: 2-27-2013

In compliance April 21, 2014, request dismissal

Count 1: There are two units on the property. The city only recognizes one. Count 2: A Certificate of Occupancy is required for the second unit.

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. 12-1802 718 Thomas St NOH, 2. 12-1802 718 Thomas LUD appl., 3. 12-1802 718 Thomas St pics

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/23/2014	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Dismissed	
3/19/2014	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
1/29/2014	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
10/2/2013	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
6/26/2013	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
5/22/2013	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
3/27/2013	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
2/27/2013	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	

**Case # 12-1802**

Teresa A Cathey  
718 Thomas Street  
Sec. 58-61 Determination of levy charge  
Sec. 90-363 Certificate of Occupancy; Required  
Officer Bonnita Badgett  
Certified Service: 2-22-2013  
Initial Hearing: 2-27-2013

**In compliance April 21, 2014, request dismissal**

**Count 1:** There are two units on the property. The city only recognizes one. **Count 2:** A Certificate of Occupancy is required for the second unit.